TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM310333

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LEOTEK ELECTRONICS CORP.		07/01/2014	CORPORATION: TAIWAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lite-On Technology Corporation		
Street Address:	22F, 392, Ruey Kuang Road		
City:	Neihu, Taipei 114		
State/Country:	TAIWAN		
Postal Code:	R.O.C.		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TAIWAN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2035122	LEOTEK
Registration Number:	4360097	ARIETA
Registration Number:	3153334	EASYLAMP
Registration Number:	4264685	ECOBRA-HEAD
Registration Number:	4264578	ENDURALUX
Registration Number:	3912150	GREENCOBRA
Registration Number:	3989460	GREEN COBRA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7032058050

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-205-8000

rommel.cortez@bskb.com Email:

Correspondent Name: James M. Slattery Address Line 1: P.O. Box 747

Address Line 4: Falls Church, VIRGINIA 22040-0747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0941-3005US1

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP Name:

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 005320 FRAME: 0313**

900294775

Address Line 1:	P.O. Box 747		
Address Line 4:	Falls Church, VIRGINIA 22040-0747		
NAME OF SUBMIT	ΓER:	James M. Slattery	
SIGNATURE:		/James M. Slattery/	
DATE SIGNED:		07/10/2014	
Total Attachments:	2		

 $source = 20140704 - 0815 - US-BSKB-Assignment \# page 1. tif\\ source = 20140704 - 0815 - US-BSKB-Assignment \# page 2. tif$

TRADEMARK REEL: 005320 FRAME: 0314

AT2-1

TRADEMARK BOX ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>LEOTEK ELECTRONICS CORP.</u>, a corporation of Taiwan (hereinafter Assignor), having a place of business at <u>No. 50</u>, <u>Lunguan 7th Road</u>, <u>Lungtan</u>, <u>Taiwan</u>, <u>R.O.C.</u>, is the owner of the Trademarks listed in Schedule A hereto (the "trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, <u>Lite-On Technology Corporation</u>, a corporation of Taiwan (hereinafter Assignee), having a place of business at <u>22F</u>, <u>392</u>, <u>Ruey Kuang Road</u>, <u>Neihu</u>, <u>Taipei 114</u>, <u>Taiwan,R.O.C.</u>, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the mark, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the said assigned interest would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused these presents to be executed as follows:

	ASSIGNOR: LEOTEK ELECTRONICS CORP.
DateJuly_01, 2014	Name YAO-CHUNG YEH Title President
WITNESS:	
DateJuly 01, 2014	BySignature

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005320 FRAME: 0315

Schedule A Trademarks

	Trademark	Filing Number	Filing date	Reg. No.	Reg. date
1.	LEOTEK	74731522	Sep. 20, 1995	2035122	Feb. 04, 1997
2.	Arieta	85624798	May 14, 2012	4360097	Jul. 02, 2013
3.	EASYLAMP	78647620	Jun. 09, 2005	3153334	Oct. 10, 2006
4.	ECObra-head	85647239	Jun. 08, 2012	4264685	Dec. 25, 2012
5.	EnduraLux	85624824	May 14, 2012	4264578	Dec. 25, 2012
6.	GreenCobra	77865373	Nov. 04, 2009	3912150	Jan. 25, 2011
7.	GREEN Cobra	85174915	Nov. 11, 2010	3989460	Jul. 05, 2011

RECORDED: 07/10/2014

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005320 FRAME: 0316